TRAIN ID: 268H429
ELIZABET NJ

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

Ak xkxxkkxx%  THIS TRAIN CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS *** %%k x**

*xx "RSSM" (RAIL SECURITY SENSITIVE MATERIAL) LOADS: *** CARS IN TRAIN
POISON/TOXIC INHALATION HAZARDS 0
EXPLOSIVES-DIVISIONS 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 0
RADIOACTIVE HIGH-WAY ROUTE CTRL 0

TOTAL: 0
**% TRAIN CONSIST CONTAINS: ***
LC-LIGHT CARS 12
HC-HEAVY CARS 00
EOCC CARS, OF WHICH 00
- HE-HEAVY EOCC 00
- ML-MULTI-LEVELS 00
***x KEY TRAIN - HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CARS: **x*
LOADED POISON INHALATION HAZARD 0
LOADED OTHER HAZMAT CARS OR IM TANKS 1
EMPTY POISON INHALATION HAZARD 0
*** DOUBLE STACK CARS *** 27

*** SPEED RESTRICTED CARS: ***

*** THIS TRAIN CONSIST HAS A TPOB VALUE OF 70 **x*

REFERENCE TONNAGE PROFILE, ADJUST TRAIN HANDLING ACCORDINGLY AND BE
GOVERNED BY OPERATING RULES, BULLETINS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS, AND TIMETABLE.
WHEN MAKING PICK-UPS AND SET-OUTS, ADDITIONAL CALCULATIONS MUST BE MADE
TO DETERMINE TPOB.

Kk K HPT LOCOMOTIVE INSTRUCTION *xox
Train ID 268H429
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*xxxxxx[,-238. FUEL CONSERVATION PROCEDURES MUST BE FOLLOWED AT ALL TIMES*****%x*
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LOCATION * * IF IN ROUTE WORK PERFORMED
NET GROSS
LOADS EMPTIES TONS LT WT TONS LENGTH AXLES BRAKES
TRAIN TOTALS: 027 012 03282 02565 05847 07364 0332 0083
AHEAD DP : 000 000 00000 00000 00000 00000 0000 0000

POWERED UNITS INCLUDED IN LENGTH TOTAL ONLY



Norfolk Southern Railway Company
Notice of Rail Cars with other than 4 axles / 1 Operative Brake

Train#: 268H429 Location: ELIZABET NJ 03/02/24 7:30 AM

The following rail cars with other than 4 axles / 1 operative brake are
located in your train. When making axle and brake calculations for PTC,
count all cars in your consist as 4 axles / 1 brake unless alternate values
are listed below. Revision columns are to be used to make

placement changes enroute.

L TRAIN REVISION
INIT NUMBER E TYPE AXLES BRAKES POSITION 1st 2nd 3rd

DTTX 750876
DTTX 787516
DTTX 888792
DTTX 760185
DTTX 760624
DTTX 785541
BNSF 239513
FEC 074221
DTTX 751332
DTTX 400706
DTTX 744435
DTTX 760254
DTTX 743785
BNSF 237888
DTTX 400777
DTTX 742855
BNSF 255547
DTTX 741374
NOKL 250144
BNSF 270762
BNSF 238619
AOK 005196
DTTX 400638
DTTX 743347
DTTX 759532
BNSF 238232

0012 0003 004
0008 0002 005
0008 0002 007
0012 0003 009
0012 0003 010
0008 0002 011
0012 0003 012
70008 0002 015
0012 0003 016
70008 0002 018
0012 0003 020
0012 0003 023
0012 0003 024
0012 0003 025
70008 0002 026
0012 0003 027
0008 0002 029
0012 0003 030
0012 0003 031
0012 0003 035
0012 0003 036
0012 0003 037
0008 0002 038
0012 0003 039
0012 0003 040
0012 0003 041
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Norfolk Southern Railway Company
Train#: 268H429 Location: ELIZABET NJ 03/02/24 7:30 AM
The following rail cars equipped with End of Car Cushioning (EOCC)
draft gear are located in your train. Ensure proper placement, governed by

Operating Rules, Bulletins, and Special Instructions.

TRAIN EOCC
INIT NUMBER E POSITION HE ML



SEQ

001
002

003

004

CARS IN THIS CONSIST COUNT FROM HEAD TO REAR

TRAIN ID:

ELIZABET NJ

268H429

ON DUTY:

OFF DUTY:

**CARS SET OUT**

L/E DEST/OFFJCT NXRD TON CONSIGNE S T C C TYPE TIME TRACK LINE

28

0000000 D127
0000000 D127

4611110 s619

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

6 OOCL USA 4221130
29 COSCO SH 2421150

89

FROM/SHIPPER:

4950150 s169

TOFC MANIFEST

>DANGEROUS<

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL

4 OTHER CAR

26
27
6
27
28
6
6
28
10

OCEAN NE
COSCO SH
MEDITERR
HAPAG-LL
AGMARK L
MEDITERR
OOCL USA
AGMARK L
AGMARK L

1 CNT

INIT NUMBER
NS E09906 E
NS E03625 E
DTTX 890980 L  ELIZABET NJ NS
53FT STACK
DRYU 456649 E  ELIZABET NJ NS
OOLU 978299 L  ELIZABET NJ NS
DTTX 750876 L  ELIZABET NJ NS
ENDORSED AS HAZARDOUS MAT
kAhkkhkkhkhkhkhkk Ak kA khkk kkrrkhkhkkk,*x*x
* HAZARDOUS
* MATERIALS
kAhkkhkkhkkhkhrkkhkk Ak kA khkk khrrkhkhhkk,*x*x
TO/CONSIGNEE:
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
CLASS 3 (FLAMMABLE LIQUID)
FAK-HAZMAT>DO
HM1 PIT GROUP
CAIU 369488 L  ELIZABET NJ NS
FCIU 502079 L  ELIZABET NJ NS
FFAU 192619 E  ELIZABET NJ NS
HLXU 132299 L  ELIZABET NJ NS
MBJU 250125 L  ELIZABET NJ NS
MSDU 402110 E  ELIZABET NJ NS
OOLU 908279 E  ELIZABET NJ NS
RFCU 822358 L  ELIZABET NJ NS
RLTU 390306 L  ELIZABET NJ NS
ENDORSED AS HAZARDOUS MAT
R IR IR I I 2 b b b b b b dh 2 2 b b b b Ib db g 2 i
* HAZARDOUS
* MATERIALS

BRI R I e S b e S b I S b I b dh I S b I i 4

2899991
4611110
4221130
4611110
2911946
4221130
4221130
2911946
4908156

NO WAYBILL
NO WAYBILL

FAK INCL. HAZMAT LISTED:
1 CNT 8500 LBS

UN1155

DIETHYL ETHER

3//PG I
RO (ETHYL
EMERGENCY

ETHER)
CONTACT:

DAN PARRIS
6155146631



005

006

007

008

009

HAZMAT STCC=4908156
ERG GUIDE NO. 127

FROM/SHIPPER:
AGMARK LOGISTICS LLC
NASHVILLE TN

4 OTHER CAR
27 COSCO SH 4611110
30 COSCO SH 2411152

6 ZIM INTE 4221130

65

>DANGEROUS<

4611110 s635

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR

30
6
30
6
6
18

28

- CHECK FOR

6
29

68

6
12
30

6

6
28

26

COSCO SH
ZIM INTE
HAPAG-LL
MEDITERR
MEDITERR
MAERSK I

COSCO SH

COSCO SH
COSCO SH

COSCO SH
CMA CGM
COSCO SH
ZIM INTE
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL

2411152
4221130
4611110
4221130
4221130
4611110

4611110 s615

EXCESS HEIGHT.

4221130
2421150

4611110 s635

EXCESS HEIGHT.

4221130
4611110
2411152
4221130
4221130
4611110

4611110 s116

- CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

8

CMA CGM

4611110

6 ZIM INTE 4221130
6 COSCO SH 4221130

93

4611110 sl162

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

27
29
13
29
25
32

OCEAN NE
COSCO SH
CMA CGM
COSCO SH
OCEAN NE
COSCO SH

TO/CONSIGNEE:
AGMARK LOGISTICS LLC
NASHVILLE TN

CLASS 3 (FLAMMABLE LIQUID)

HM1 PIT GROUP
TLLU 320714 L ELIZABET NJ NS
UETU 539780 L ELIZABET NJ NS
ZIMU 125774 E ELIZABET NJ NS
DTTX 787516 L ELIZABET NJ NS

53FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
CSNU 709360 L ELIZABET NJ NS
DFOU 803176 E ELIZABET NJ NS
HLXU 847720 L ELIZABET NJ NS
MEDU 424158 E ELIZABET NJ NS
MEDU 424732 E ELIZABET NJ NS
MRKU 332692 L ELIZABET NJ NS
DTTX 467270 L ELIZABET NJ NS

53FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR
CSNU 626604 E ELIZABET NJ NS
TCKU 787803 L ELIZABET NJ NS
DTTX 888792 L ELIZABET NJ NS

53FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
O0OCU 690816 E ELIZABET NJ NS
SEGU 401043 L ELIZABET NJ NS
TCNU 255895 L ELIZABET NJ NS
TCNU 486973 E ELIZABET NJ NS
UACU 832493 E ELIZABET NJ NS
UACU 859845 L ELIZABET NJ NS
DTTX 053333 L ELIZABET NJ NS

40FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR
APZU 325126 L ELIZABET NJ NS
CAIU 855999 E ELIZABET NJ NS
FCIU 607349 E ELIZABET NJ NS
DTTX 760185 L ELIZABET NJ NS

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
CAIU 949677 L ELIZABET NJ NS
CBHU 647170 L ELIZABET NJ NS
CMAU 738852 L ELIZABET NJ NS
CSNU 733194 L ELIZABET NJ NS
FFAU 143044 L ELIZABET NJ NS
OOCU 810478 L ELIZABET NJ NS
OOCU 826842 L ELIZABET NJ NS

30

COSCO SH

3599990
4611110
4611110
2421150
2899991
4611110
2411152




OOLU 792715 L ELIZABET NJ NS 27 COSCO SH 4611110

TRHU 420976 L ELIZABET NJ NS 30 COSCO SH 4611110
TRHU 463261 L ELIZABET NJ NS 13 CMA CGM 4611110
010 DTTX 760624 L ELIZABET NJ NS 93 4611110 S162
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
CCLU 748944 E ELIZABET NJ NS 6 COSCO SH 4221130
CSNU 649336 E ELIZABET NJ NS 6 COSCO SH 4221130
HLBU 106219 E ELIZABET NJ NS 6 HAPAG-LL 4221130
MRKU 329483 L ELIZABET NJ NS 29 MAERSK I 4611110
MRKU 586670 L ELIZABET NJ NS 28 MAERSK I 4611110
OOCU 495314 L ELIZABET NJ NS 29 COSCO SH 4611110
OOCU 894363 E ELIZABET NJ NS 6 COSCO SH 4221130
OOLU 434800 E ELIZABET NJ NS 6 COSCO SH 4221130
OOLU 685539 L ELIZABET NJ NS 29 COSCO SH 2421150
OOLU 763975 L ELIZABET NJ NS 29 COSCO SH 2411152
011 DTTX 785541 L ELIZABET NJ NS 65 HAPAG-LL 4950150 S635
ENDORSED AS HAZARDOUS MAT
P i b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b a4
* HAZARDOUS *
* MATERIALS *
Ak khkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhhh)hkk**x*%x*%
TO/CONSIGNEE: FROM/SHIPPER:
HAPAG-LLOYD (AMERICA) LLC HAPAG-LLOYD (AMERICA) LLC
ATLANTA GA LLC ATLANTA GA
53FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
CLASS 9 > LOADED CARS MAY NOT BE NEXT TO SHIFTABLE LOADS.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL
HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR
FANU 119403 L ELIZABET NJ NS 24 HAPAG-LL 4960131
ENDORSED AS HAZARDOUS MAT
Ak khkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhkkk**x*%x*% l CNT
* HAZARDOUS *
* MATERIALS * 648 BOX 15240.9 KGS
P i b b b b b b b db b b b b b b b b b b b b a4 UN3082
ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S.
(
( PENDIMETHALIN)
9//PG III
MARINE POLLUTANT
( PENDIMETHALIN)
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
CCN 2407
1-703-5273887
HAZMAT STCC=4960131
ERG GUIDE NO. 171
TO/CONSIGNEE: FROM/SHIPPER:
HAPAG-LLOYD (AMERICA) LLC HAPAG-LLOYD (AMERICA) LLC
ATLANTA GA LLC ATLANTA GA
CLASS 9 > LOADED CARS MAY NOT BE NEXT TO SHIFTABLE LOADS.
FANU 378739 L ELIZABET NJ NS 27 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLBU 244735 L ELIZABET NJ NS 17 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLXU 540456 L ELIZABET NJ NS 24 HAPAG-LL 4960131

ENDORSED AS HAZARDOUS MAT



AKhkKkAhkhkkAhhkkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhhkkhhkkx% l CNT

* HAZARDOUS *
* MATERIALS * 648 BOX 15240.9 KGS
P i b b b b b b b b b b b I b b b b b b b b a4 UN3082
ENVIRONMENTALLY HAZARDOUS
SUBSTANCE, LIQUID, N.O.S.
(
( PENDIMETHALIN)
9//PG III
MARINE POLLUTANT
( PENDIMETHALIN)
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
CCN 2407
1-703-5273887
HAZMAT STCC=4960131
ERG GUIDE NO. 171
TO/CONSIGNEE: FROM/SHIPPER:
HAPAG-LLOYD (AMERICA) LLC HAPAG-LLOYD (AMERICA) LLC
ATLANTA GA LLC ATLANTA GA
CLASS 9 > LOADED CARS MAY NOT BE NEXT TO SHIFTABLE LOADS.

012 BNSF 239513 L ELIZABET NJ NS 90 4611110 S162

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

CAIU 957821 L ELIZABET NJ NS 26 CMA CGM 4611110
CMAU 076980 L ELIZABET NJ NS 7 CMA CGM 4611110
CMAU 777015 L ELIZABET NJ NS 27 CMA CGM 4611110
CSNU 770515 L ELIZABET NJ NS 26 COSCO SH 4611110
FANU 174310 L ELIZABET NJ NS 27 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLBU 179100 L ELIZABET NJ NS 35 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLXU 534079 L ELIZABET NJ NS 35 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLXU 810657 L ELIZABET NJ NS 27 HAPAG-LL 4611110
TTNU 488119 L ELIZABET NJ NS 35 HAPAG-LL 4611110
UACU 857145 L ELIZABET NJ NS 35 HAPAG-LL 4611110
UETU 222786 L ELIZABET NJ NS 27 HAPAG-LL 4611110
013 DTTX 646361 L ELIZABET NJ NS 26 HAPAG-LL 4611110 S615
53FT STACK
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
BEAU 418120 L ELIZABET NJ NS 32 HAPAG-LL 4611110
UACU 555049 L ELIZABET NJ NS 21 HAPAG-LL 4611110
014 CP 527796 L ELIZABET NJ NS 26 HAPAG-LL 4611110 S615
53FT STACK
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
FANU 332372 L ELIZABET NJ NS 21 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLBU 211512 L ELIZABET NJ NS 32 HAPAG-LL 4611110
015 FEC 074221 L ELIZABET NJ NS 69 HAPAG-LL 4611110 S635
53FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
HLXU 540998 L ELIZABET NJ NS 27 HAPAG-LL 4611110
TCLU 515939 L ELIZABET NJ NS 18 HAPAG-LL 4611110
TDRU 682168 L ELIZABET NJ NS 34 HAPAG-LL 4611110
UACU 856624 L ELIZABET NJ NS 32 HAPAG-LL 4611110
016 DTTX 751332 L ELIZABET NJ NS 90 4611110 s169

40FT STACK



BMOU
BSIU
FANU
GCXU
HLBU
HLBU
HLBU
SEGU
TRHU
TXGU
UACU

017 DTTX

HMCU
TRHU
UETU

018 DTTX

BSIU
CAIU
EITU
GLDU
HLXU
TCKU
TCLU

019 FEC

SEGU
UACU

020 DTTX

BSIU
CAIU
CCLU
CSNU
FANU
HLBU
HLBU
HLXU
OO0CU
TLLU
TRHU

021 DTTX

468941
225148
130747
592399
200672
244533
919487
672831
713268
703323
412343

053273

915201
341868
283460

400706

905410
674879
101789
987862
863579
600471
646523

074000

570943
848754

744435

820787
698226
746816
103010
324619
282773
340647
535173
817735
805162
451793

455322
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=
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85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET

ELIZABET
40FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ

NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

NS

ELIZABET NJ NS
ELIZABET NJ NS
ELIZABET NJ NS

ELIZABET NJ NS

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

24
28
12
10
26
10
10
12
26
26

-

26

HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
EVERGREE
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL

4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110

4611110 s116

- CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

31 EVERGREE 4611110
15 HAPAG-LL 4611110
25 HAPAG-LL 4611110

66

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET

ELIZABET
53FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ

NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

NS

ELIZABET NJ NS
ELIZABET NJ NS

ELIZABET NJ NS

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

11
12
31
15
27
27
31

27

HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
EVERGREE
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
EVERGREE

HAPAG-LL

4611110 S137

4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110

4611110 s619

- CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

22 HAPAG-LL 4611110
19 HAPAG-LL 4611110

95

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET

ELIZABET
40FT STACK

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ

NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS
NS

NS

12
18
27
22
28
12
12
22
28
16
15

26

HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
COSCO SH
COSCO SH
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
COSCO SH
HAPAG-LL
COSCO SH

4611110 s169

4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110
4611110

4611110 sS116

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.




OOLU 068649 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 14 COSCO SH 4611110
TXGU 712162 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 21 HAPAG-LL 4611110
UACU 377909 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 14 HAPAG-LL 4611110
022 DTTX 745133 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 26 HAPAG-LL 4611110 S116
40FT STACK
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
FANU 378788 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 24 HAPAG-LL 4611110
UACU 579514 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 25 HAPAG-LL 4611110
023 DTTX 760254 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 93 4611110 S162
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
BEAU 536393 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 8 HAPAG-LL 4611110
BMOU 226792 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 8 HAPAG-LL 4611110
CRXU 870292 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 30 HAPAG-LL 4611110
CXDU 234264 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 28 HAPAG-LL 4611110
FANU 131670 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 7 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLBU 123285 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 13 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLBU 213058 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 25 HAPAG-LL 4611110
MAGU 551992 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 26 COSCO SH 4611110
OOCU 693850 L ~ ELIZABET NJ NS 27 COSCO SH 4611110
024 DTTX 743785 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 102 4611110 S169
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
CAIU 847085 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 8 HAPAG-LL 4611110
FANU 323082 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 27 HAPAG-LL 4611110
FANU 375748 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 27 HAPAG-LL 4611110
FCIU 950138 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 26 COSCO SH 4611110
0OOCU 762487 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 26 COSCO SH 4611110
TCNU 637283 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 28 PORT ELI 4611110
UACU 579625 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 8 HAPAG-LL 4611110
025 BNSF 237888 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 88 4950150 S162
ENDORSED AS HAZARDOUS MAT
kAhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkk Ak khkrkhkk kA rkhkrkhkhx*
* HAZARDOUS *
* MATERIALS *
kAhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkk Ak khkrkhkkhkhrrkhkhrkk,*x*x
TO/CONSIGNEE: FROM/SHIPPER:
TOFC MANIFEST
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL
HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR
HLBU 902036 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 13 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLBU 935789 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 33 HAPAG-LL 4611110
MSDU 750939 E  ELIZABET NJ NS 6 OIS - KE 4221130
SMLU 796974 L ~ ELIZABET NJ NS 26 SEABOARD 4950150
ENDORSED AS HAZARDOUS MAT
kAhkkhkkhkhkhrk kA Ak khkrkhkk Ak khkkk,*x*x l CNT

* HAZARDOUS *



* MATERIALS * 130 PKG 758 KGS

Ak hk Kk kA rkhkh kA rxrAhkh kA rxhkhkhkxxK UN1950

AEROSOLS

2.1
LTD QTY
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
CCN 182

7037415970
HAZMAT STCC=4905709
ERG GUIDE NO. 126

TO/CONSIGNEE: FROM/SHIPPER:
SEABOARD MARINE LTD SEABOARD MARINE LTD
MIAMI FL MIAMI FL

FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL
HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR

TCLU 950374 L ELIZABET NJ NS 28 HAPAG-LL 4611110
TCNU 173468 L ELIZABET NJ NS 23 HAPAG-LL 4611110
TGHU 616160 L ELIZABET NJ NS 19 HAPAG-LL 4611110
UACU 598663 L ELIZABET NJ NS 17 HAPAG-LL 4950150
ENDORSED AS HAZARDOUS MAT
R IR IR I 2 b b b b b b S 2 2 b b b b Ib db g 2 i l CNT
* HAZARDOUS *
* MATERIALS * 1092 BOX 1709.85 KGS
Kok kK ok kK ok ok ok k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Kok ok UN1950
AEROSOLS
2.1
LTD QTY
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
CCN663239
1-703-5273887
HAZMAT STCC=43905709
ERG GUIDE NO. 126
4368 BOX 6839.41 KGS
UN1950
AEROSOLS
2.1
LTD QTY
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
CCN663239
1-703-5273887
HAZMAT STCC=4905709
ERG GUIDE NO. 126
TO/CONSIGNEE: FROM/SHIPPER:
HAPAG-LLOYD (AMERICA) LLC HAPAG-LLOYD (AMERICA) LLC
ATLANTA GA LLC ATLANTA GA
FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL
HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR
ZCSU 852279 L ELIZABET NJ NS 11 ZIM AMER 4611110
026 DTTX 400777 L ELIZABET NJ NS 67 4611110 S137
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
BEAU 536919 L ELIZABET NJ NS 23 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLBU 984718 L ELIZABET NJ NS 33 HAPAG-LL 4611110
SEKU 641777 L ELIZABET NJ NS 11 HAPAG-LL 4611110
SMLU 460720 L ELIZABET NJ NS 26 SEABOARD 4611110
SMLU 792614 L ELIZABET NJ NS 26 SEABOARD 4611110
TCNU 160177 L ELIZABET NJ NS 25 HAPAG-LL 4611110

027 DTTX 742855 L ELIZABET NJ NS 101 HAPAG-LL 4611110 S169

40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR



ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

FANU 338258 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 20 HAPAG-LL 4611110
FANU 365153 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 12 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLBU 313260 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 28 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLBU 910461 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 28 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLXU 878043 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 33 HAPAG-LL 4611110
SLSU 802927 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 28 HAPAG-LL 4611110
TEMU 734852 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 23 HAPAG-LL 4611110
TGBU 594016 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 28 HAPAG-LL 4611110
TGBU 964075 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 18 HAPAG-LL 4611110
UACU 858964 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 25 HAPAG-LL 4611110
028 DTTX 459022 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 26 4611110 S116
40FT STACK
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
HLBU 166517 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 15 HAPAG-LL 4611110
TRKU 443563 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 33 TURKON L 4611110
029 BNSF 255547 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 66 4950150 S635
ENDORSED AS HAZARDOUS MAT
kAhkkhkkhkhkhrkhkk kA hkkhkhkrkhkk kA rkhkhrkk,*x*x
* HAZARDOUS *
* MATERIALS *
R IR IR I I 2 b b b b b Ib S 2 2 b b b b Ib db g 2 i
TO/CONSIGNEE: FROM/SHIPPER:
TOFC MANIFEST
53FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL
HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR
EGHU 390950 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 7 EVERGREE 4611110
HAMU 108906 L  ELIZABET NJ NS 21 HAPAG-LL 4950150
ENDORSED AS HAZARDOUS MAT
R IR IR I I 2 b b b b Ib b S b 2 b b b b Ib db g 2 i l CNT
* HAZARDOUS *
* MATERIALS * 20 DRM 3720 KGS
kAhkkhkkhkhkhkkhkk Ak kA khkkhkhrkrkhkrkk,*x*x UN2920
CORROSIVE LIQUID, FLAMMAB
LE, N.O.S.

(DIALKYLDIMETHYLAMMONIUM-

CHLORIDE, ETHANOL)
8(3)//PG II
MARINE POLLUTANT
(DIALKYLDIMETHYLAMMONIU-
MC HLORIDE, ETHANOL)
FLASHPOINT TEMP.= 46 C
EMERGENCY CONTACT:
CN 864796
1-703-7415970
HAZMAT STCC=4936601
ERG GUIDE NO. 132
28 DRM 5208 KGS
UN2920
CORROSIVE LIQUID, FLAMMAB
LE, N.O.S.
( (DIDECYLDIMETHYLAMMONIU-
MCHLORIDE, ETHANOL)
8(3)//PG II



MARINE POLLUTANT
((DIDECYLDIMETHYLAMMONI-
UM CHLORIDE, ETHANOL)

FLASHPOINT TEMP.= 42 C

EMERGENCY CONTACT:

CN 864796
1-703-7415970

HAZMAT STCC=4936601

ERG GUIDE NO. 132

24 DRM 4464 KGS

UN2920

CORROSIVE LIQUID, FLAMMAB

LE, N.O.S.
(DIALKYLDIMETHYLAMMONIUM-
CHLORIDE, ETHANOL)

8(3)//PG II

MARINE POLLUTANT
(DIALKYLDIMETHYLAMMONIU-
MC HLORIDE, ETHANOL)

FLASHPOINT TEMP.= 46 C

EMERGENCY CONTACT:

CN 864796
1-703-7415970
HAZMAT STCC=4936601
ERG GUIDE NO. 132

TO/CONSIGNEE: FROM/SHIPPER:
HAPAG-LLOYD (AMERICA) LLC HAPAG-LLOYD (AMERICA) LLC
ATLANTA GA LLC ATLANTA GA

FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL
HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR

HLBU 127583 L ELIZABET NJ NS 18 HAPAG-LL 4611110
HLXU 846554 L ELIZABET NJ NS 16 HAPAG-LL 4611110
MAGU 254922 L ELIZABET NJ NS 19 BERMUDA 4611110
TGHU 792036 L ELIZABET NJ NS 16 TURKON L 4611110
TRKU 440951 L ELIZABET NJ NS 28 TURKON L 4611110
UACU 355376 L ELIZABET NJ NS 11 HAPAG-LL 4611110
030 DTTX 741374 E ELIZABET NJ NS 99 AGENT 0000000 s169
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE
031 NOKL 250144 E ELIZABET NJ NS 96 AGENT 0000000 s175
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE
032 DTTX 457463 E ELIZABET NJ NS 26 AGENT 0000000 s11e6
40FT STACK
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE
033 DTTX 747625 E ELIZABET NJ NS 26 AGENT 0000000 s11e6
40FT STACK
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE
034 DTTX 747546 E ELIZABET NJ NS 26 AGENT 0000000 s11e6

40FT STACK
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE



035 BNSF 270762 E ELIZABET NJ NS 95 AGENT 0000000 sl1e62

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

LIGHT LONG CAR

TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE

036 BNSF 238619 E ELIZABET NJ NS 89 AGENT 0000000 sl162

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

LIGHT LONG CAR

TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE

037 AOK 005196 E ELIZABET NJ NS 105 AGENT 0000000 s167

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

LIGHT LONG CAR

TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE

038 DTTX 400638 E ELIZABET NJ NS 67 AGENT 0000000 s137

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
LIGHT LONG CAR

TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE

039 DTTX 743347 E ELIZABET NJ NS 101 AGENT 0000000 s169

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

LIGHT LONG CAR

TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE

040 DTTX 759532 E ELIZABET NJ NS 94 AGENT 0000000 s169

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

LIGHT LONG CAR

TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE

041 BNSF 238232 E ELIZABET NJ NS 94 AGENT 0000000 sl1le62

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

LIGHT LONG CAR

TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE

EOT NS X76775 E 0000000 M970 NO WAYBILL

Norfolk Southern Railway Company
Notice of Rail Cars & Intermodal Units Containing Hazardous Materials

Train#: 268H429 Location: ELIZABET NJ 03/02/24 7:30 AM

The following rail cars & intermodal units containing hazardous materials are
located in your train. They must be positioned in your train in accordance
with the train placement chart. Revision columns are to be used to make
placement changes enroute.

L. CONTAINER L I.D. TRAIN REVISTION
INIT NUMBER E INIT NUMBER E COMMENT NO. POSITION 1st 2nd 3rd
DTTX 750876 1L RLTU 390306 L 1155 oo4
DTTX 785541 L FANU 119403 L 3082 011




BNSF

BNSF

* Kk %

* kK

* Kk %

* kK

* Kk %

* kK

GOVE
WHEN
TO D

HLXU 540456
237888 L SMLU 796974
UACU 598663
255547 L HAMU 108906

3082
1950

MIXED FREIGHT
MIXED FREIGHT

011
025
025
029

TRAIN ID: 268H429
ELIZABET NJ

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY

*xxxxxxxxx  THIS TRAIN CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS ***xxxxxxx

"RSSM" (RAIL SECURITY SENSITIVE MATERIAL) LOADS:

POISON/TOXIC INHALATION HAZARDS
EXPLOSIVES-DIVISIONS 1.1, 1.2, 1.3
RADIOACTIVE HIGH-WAY ROUTE CTRL

TRAIN CONSIST CONTAINS: **x*
LC-LIGHT CARS
HC-HEAVY CARS
EOCC CARS, OF WHICH
- HE-HEAVY EOCC
- ML-MULTI-LEVELS

KEY TRAIN - HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CARS: ***
LOADED POISON INHALATION HAZARD
LOADED OTHER HAZMAT CARS OR IM TANKS

EMPTY POISON INHALATION HAZARD

DOUBLE STACK CARS ***

SPEED RESTRICTED CARS: ***

THIS TRAIN CONSIST HAS A TPOB VALUE OF 70 ***

* Kk %

CARS IN TRAIN

12
00
00
00
00

27

REFERENCE TONNAGE PROFILE, ADJUST TRAIN HANDLING ACCORDINGLY AND BE

RNED BY OPERATING RULES, BULLETINS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS,

AND TIMETABLE.

MAKING PICK-UPS AND SET-OUTS, ADDITIONAL CALCULATIONS MUST BE MADE

ETERMINE TPOB.

*xx HPT LOCOMOTIVE INSTRUCTION

Train ID 268H429

* kK

KK R AR R AR R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A AR A AR A A A A AR A AR A AR A AR A A A A AR AR A A AR AR AR A A A A A A A Ak k K

***[,-238. FUEL CONSERVATION PROCEDURES MUST BE FOLLOWED AT ALL TIMES*****x*x*

R R R B B I I I I I I I I I I I I I I b I I I I I I I I I b I R b I e S I I I b I Sh b b dh b b S dh b b 2 b b dh a4

* Kk kK



NET GROSS
LOADS EMPTIES TONS LT WT TONS LENGTH AXLES BRAKES
TRAIN TOTALS: 027 012 03282 02565 05847 07364 0332 0083
AHEAD DP : 000 000 00000 00000 00000 00000 0000 0000

POWERED UNITS INCLUDED IN LENGTH TOTAL ONLY

CAR HANDLING REPORT FOR TRAIN 268H429
ELIZABET NJ
ON DUTY: OFF DUTY:
Norfolk Southern Railway Company
Notice of Rail Cars with other than 4 axles / 1 Operative Brake

Train#: 268H429 Location: ELIZABET NJ 03/02/24 7:30 AM

The following rail cars with other than 4 axles / 1 operative brake are
located in your train. When making axle and brake calculations for PTC,
count all cars in your consist as 4 axles / 1 brake unless alternate values
are listed below. Revision columns are to be used to make

placement changes enroute.

=

TRAIN REVISION

INIT NUMBER TYPE AXLES BRAKES POSITION 1st 2nd 3rd

=

DTTX 750876
DTTX 787516
DTTX 888792
DTTX 760185
DTTX 760624
DTTX 785541
BNSF 239513
FEC 074221
DTTX 751332
DTTX 400706
DTTX 744435
DTTX 760254
DTTX 743785
BNSF 237888
DTTX 400777
DTTX 742855
BNSF 255547
DTTX 741374
NOKL 250144
BNSF 270762
BNSF 238619
AOK 005196
DTTX 400638
DTTX 743347
DTTX 759532
BNSF 238232

0012 0003 004
0008 0002 005
70008 0002 007
0012 0003 009
0012 0003 010
0008 0002 011
~0012 0003 012
70008 0002 015
0012 0003 016
70008 0002 018
0012 0003 020
0012 0003 023
0012 0003 024
0012 0003 025
70008 0002 026
0012 0003 027
70008 0002 029
0012 0003 030
~0012 0003 031
~0012 0003 035
0012 0003 036
0012 0003 037
70008 0002 038
0012 0003 039
0012 0003 040
0012 0003 041

[ I o B s I e I e Y Y 3 e e e oY o e e o o o e e o o o e




Norfolk Southern Railway Company
Train#: 268H429 Location: ELIZABET NJ 03/02/24 7:30 AM
The following rail cars equipped with End of Car Cushioning (EOCC)
draft gear are located in your train. Ensure proper placement, governed by

Operating Rules, Bulletins, and Special Instructions.

TRAIN EOCC
INIT NUMBER E POSITION HE ML

039 CARS = 027 LDS 012 MTYS 5,847 TONS 7,364 FEET **CARS SET OUT**
LNE INIT NUMBER CMDTY TON CLASS HAND CONSIGNE DEST/OFFJCT TIME TRACK LINE

001 NS E09906 E 000 PINEVILL NC NO WAYBILL
002 NS E03625 E 000 PINEVILL NC NO WAYBILL
003 DTTX 890980 MXFRT 028 DOCK2RH ELIZABET NJ

53FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

DRYU 456649 FRTNC 006 OOCL USA ELIZABET NJ

OOLU 978299 LUMBR 029 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ

004 DTTX 750876 FREIG 089 DOCK2RH DANG ELIZABET NJ
40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

CLASS 3 (FLAMMABLE LIQUID) >DANGEROUS<

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL
HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR

CAIU 369488 CHEMI 026 OCEAN NE ELIZABET NJ
FCIU 502079 MXFRT 027 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
FFAU 192619 FRTNC 006 MEDITERR ELIZABET NJ
HLXU 132299 MXFRT 027 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
MBJU 250125 PETRF 028 AGMARK L ELIZABET NJ
MSDU 402110 FRTNC 006 MEDITERR ELIZABET NJ
OOLU 908279 FRTNC 006 OOCL USA ELIZABET NJ
RFCU 822358 PETRF 028 AGMARK L ELIZABET NJ
RLTU 390306 ETHYL 010 DANG AGMARK L ELIZABET NJ

ENDORSED AS HAZARDOU
CLASS 3 (FLAMMABLE LIQUID) >DANGEROUS<
HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR

TLLU 320714 MXFRT 027 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ

UETU 539780 LOGS 030 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ

ZIMU 125774 FRTNC 006 ZIM INTE ELIZABET NJ

005 DTTX 787516 MXFRT 065 DOCK2RH ARTC ELIZABET NJ
53FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.



006

007

008

009

010

CSNU
DFOU
HLXU
MEDU
MEDU
MRKU

DTTX

CSNU
TCKU

DTTX

0O0CU
SEGU
TCNU
TCNU
UACU
UACU

DTTX

APZU
CAIU
FCIU

DTTX

CAIU
CBHU
CMAU
CSNU
FFAU
0O0CU
0OO0CU
OOLU
TRHU
TRHU

DTTX

CCLU
CSNU
HLBU
MRKU
MRKU
0O0CU

709360
803176
847720
424158
424732
332692

467270

626604
787803

888792

690816
401043
255895
486973
832493
859845

053333

325126
855999
607349

760185

949677
647170
738852
733194
143044
810478
826842
792715
420976
463261

760624

748944
649336
106219
329483
586670
495314

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

LOGS 030 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
FRTNC 006 zIM INTE ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 030 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
FRTNC 006 MEDITERR ELIZABET NJ
FRTNC 006 MEDITERR ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 018 MAERSK I ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 028 DOCK2RH COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
53FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
FRTNC 006 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
LUMBR 029 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 068 DOCK2RH ARTC ELIZABET NJ

53FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
FRTNC 006 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 012 CMA CGM ELIZABET NJ
LOGS 030 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
FRTNC 006 ZIM INTE ELIZABET NJ
FRTNC 006 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 028 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 026 DOCK2RH ELIZABET NJ

40FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
MXFRT 008 CMA CGM ELIZABET NJ
FRTNC 006 zIM INTE ELIZABET NJ
FRTNC 006 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 093 DOCK2RH ARTC ELIZABET NJ

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
MCHRY 027 OCEAN NE ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 029 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 013 CMA CGM ELIZABET NJ
LUMBR 029 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
CHEMI 025 OCEAN NE ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 032 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
LOGS 030 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 027 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 030 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 013 CMA CGM ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 093 DOCK2RH ARTC ELIZABET NJ

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
FRTNC 006 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
FRTNC 006 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
FRTNC 006 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 029 MAERSK I ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 028 MAERSK I ELIZABET NJ
MXFRT 029 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ




OOCU 894363 FRTNC 006 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ

OOLU 434800 FRTNC 006 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
OOLU 685539 LUMBR 029 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
OOLU 763975 LOGS 029 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ

011 DTTX 785541 FREIG 065 DOCK2RH DANG HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
53FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
CLASS 9 > LOADED CARS MAY NOT BE NEXT TO SHIFTABLE LOADS.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL
HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR

FANU 119403 CHEMI 024 HAZM HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
ENDORSED AS HAZARDOU
CLASS 9 > LOADED CARS MAY NOT BE NEXT TO SHIFTABLE LOADS.

FANU 378739 MXFRT 027 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLBU 244735 MXFRT 017 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLXU 540456 CHEMI 024 HAZM HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

ENDORSED AS HAZARDOU
CLASS 9 > LOADED CARS MAY NOT BE NEXT TO SHIFTABLE LOADS.

012 BNSF 239513 MXFRT 090 DOCK2RH ARTC ELIZABET NJ
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

CAIU 957821 MXFRT 026 CMA CGM ELIZABET NJ
CMAU 076980 MXFRT 007 CMA CGM ELIZABET NJ
CMAU 777015 MXFRT 027 CMA CGM ELIZABET NJ
CSNU 770515 MXFRT 026 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
FANU 174310 MXFRT 027 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLBU 179100 MXFRT 035 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLXU 534079 MXFRT 035 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLXU 810657 MXFRT 027 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
TTNU 488119 MXFRT 035 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
UACU 857145 MXFRT 035 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
UETU 222786 MXFRT 027 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
013 DTTX 646361 MXFRT 026 DOCK2RH HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
53FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

BEAU 418120 MXFRT 032 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

UACU 555049 MXFRT 021 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

014 Cp 527796 MXFRT 026 DOCK2RH HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
53FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

FANU 332372 MXFRT 021 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLBU 211512 MXFRT 032 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

015 FEC 074221 MXFRT 069 DOCK2RH ARTC HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

53FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

HLXU 540998 MXFRT 027 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
TCLU 515939 MXFRT 018 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
TDRU 682168 MXFRT 034 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

UACU 856624 MXFRT 032 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ




016 DTTX 751332 MXFRT 090 DOCK2RH ARTC ELIZABET NJ

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

BMOU 468941 MXFRT 024 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
BSIU 225148 MXFRT 028 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
FANU 130747 MXFRT 012 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
GCXU 592399 MXFRT 010 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLBU 200672 MXFRT 026 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLBU 244533 MXFRT 010 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLBU 919487 MXFRT 010 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
SEGU 672831 MXFRT 012 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
TRHU 713268 MXFRT 026 EVERGREE ELIZABET NJ
TXGU 703323 MXFRT 026 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
UACU 412343 MXFRT 007 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
017 DTTX 053273 MXFRT 026 DOCK2RH ELIZABET NJ
40FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

HMCU 915201 MXFRT 031 EVERGREE ELIZABET NJ

TRHU 341868 MXFRT 015 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

UETU 283460 MXFRT 025 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

018 DTTX 400706 MXFRT 066 DOCK2RH ARTC ELIZABET NJ
40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

BSIU 905410 MXFRT 011 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
CAIU 674879 MXFRT 012 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
EITU 101789 MXFRT 031 EVERGREE ELIZABET NJ
GLDU 987862 MXFRT 015 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLXU 863579 MXFRT 027 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
TCKU 600471 MXFRT 027 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
TCLU 646523 MXFRT 031 EVERGREE ELIZABET NJ
019 FEC 074000 MXFRT 027 DOCK2RH HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
53FT STACK

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

SEGU 570943 MXFRT 022 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

UACU 848754 MXFRT 019 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

020 DTTX 744435 MXFRT 095 DOCK2RH ARTC ELIZABET NJ
40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

BSIU 820787 MXFRT 012 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
CAIU 698226 MXFRT 018 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
CCLU 746816 MXFRT 027 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
CSNU 103010 MXFRT 022 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
FANU 324619 MXFRT 028 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLBU 282773 MXFRT 012 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLBU 340647 MXFRT 012 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HLXU 535173 MXFRT 022 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
OOCU 817735 MXFRT 028 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
TLLU 805162 MXFRT 016 HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

TRHU 451793 MXFRT 015 COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ




021

022

023

024

025

DTTX

OOLU
TXGU
UACU

DTTX

FANU
UACU

DTTX

BEAU
BMOU
CRXU
CXDU
FANU
HLBU
HLBU
MAGU
0O0CU

DTTX

CAIU
FANU
FANU
FCIU
0O0CU
TCNU
UACU

BNSF

HLBU
HLBU
MSDU
SMLU

455322

068649
712162
377909

745133

378788
579514

760254

536393
226792
870292
234264
131670
123285
213058
551992
693850

743785

847085
323082
375748
950138
762487
637283
579625

237888

902036
935789
750939
796974

ENDORSED AS

TCLU
TCNU
TGHU
UACU

950374
173468
616160
598663

ENDORSED AS

MXFRT 026 DOCK2RH
40FT STACK

ELIZABET

NJ

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT

MXFRT 026 DOCK2RH
40FT STACK

014
021
014

COSCO SH ELIZABET NJ
HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

MXFRT
MXFRT

024
025

HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ

MXFRT 093 DOCK2RH ARTC

40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

MXFRT 008 HAPAG-LL
MXFRT 008 HAPAG-LL
MXFRT 030 HAPAG-LL
MXFRT 028 HAPAG-LL
MXFRT 007 HAPAG-LL
MXFRT 013 HAPAG-LL
MXFRT 025 HAPAG-LL
MXFRT 026 COSCO SH
MXFRT 027 COSCO SH
MXFRT 102 DOCK2RH ARTC
40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

ELIZABET

ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET

ELIZABET

NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

MXFRT 008 HAPAG-LL
MXFRT 027 HAPAG-LL
MXFRT 027 HAPAG-LL
MXFRT 026 COSCO SH
MXFRT 026 COSCO SH
MXFRT 028 PORT ELI
MXFRT 008 HAPAG-LL
FREIG 088 DOCK2RH DANG
40FT STACK

85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL
PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR

HM1

MXFRT
MXFRT
FRTNC
FREIG

013
033
006
026

HAZARDOU
FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF
PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR

HM1
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
FREIG

028
023
019
017

HAZARDOU
FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF

HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
OIS - KE
DANG SEABOARD

HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
DANG HAPAG-LL

ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET

ELIZABET

ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET

ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

PLACARDED INTERMODAL

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

PLACARDED INTERMODAL



zCSsU

026 DTTX

BEAU
HLBU
SEKU
SMLU
SMLU
TCNU

027 DTTX

FANU
FANU

HLBU
HLBU
HLXU
SLSU
TEMU
TGBU
TGBU
UACU

028 DTTX

HLBU
TRKU

029 BNSF

EGHU
HAMU

852279

400777

536919
984718
641777
460720
792614
160177

742855

338258
365153

313260
910461
878043
802927
734852
594016
964075
858964

459022

166517
443563

255547

390950
108906

ENDORSED AS

HLBU
HLXU
MAGU
TGHU
TRKU
UACU

030 DTTX

127583
846554
254922
792036
440951
355376

741374

HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR
ZzIM AMER ELIZABET NJ

MXFRT

MXFRT 067 DOCK2RH ARTC

011

40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

ELIZABET

NJ

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT

MXFRT

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

023
033
011
026
026
025

HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
SEABOARD
SEABOARD
HAPAG-LL

101 DOCK2RH ARTC HAPAG-LL
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET

ELIZABET

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

MXFRT
MXFRT

MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT

MXFRT

020
012

028
028
033
028
023
028
018
025

026 DOCK2RH

40FT STACK
DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.

MXFRT
MXFRT

FREIG 066 DOCK2RH DANG

015
033

53FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL

HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL

ELIZABET
ELIZABET

ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET

ELIZABET

NJ
NJ

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ

HAPAG-LL ELIZABET NJ
TURKON L ELIZABET NJ

ELIZABET

NJ

DOUBLE STACK CAR - CHECK FOR EXCESS HEIGHT.
FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF PLACARDED INTERMODAL
HM1 PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR

MXFRT
FREIG

007
021

HAZARDOU
FAK-HAZMAT>DO NOT CUT OFF IN MOTION IF
PIT GROUP 4 OTHER CAR

HM1
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT
MXFRT

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

018
016
019
0le
028
011

EVERGREE

HAPAG-LL
HAPAG-LL
BERMUDA
TURKON L
TURKON L
HAPAG-LL

099 DOCK2RH ARTC AGENT
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET

DANG HAPAG-LL ELIZABET

ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET
ELIZABET

ELIZABET

NJ
NJ

PLACARDED INTERMODAL

NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ
NJ

NJ




031

032

033

034

035

036

037

038

039

040

041

NOKL

DTTX

DTTX

DTTX

BNSF

BNSF

AOK

DTTX

DTTX

DTTX

BNSF

250144

457463

747625

747546

270762

238619

005196

400638

743347

759532

238232

096 DOCK2RH ARTC AGENT
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION

026 DOCK2RH AGENT
40FT STACK
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION

026 DOCK2RH AGENT
40FT STACK
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION

026 DOCK2RH AGENT
40FT STACK
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION

095 DOCK2RH ARTC AGENT
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION

089 DOCK2RH ARTC AGENT
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION

105 DOCK2RH ARTC AGENT
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION

067 DOCK2RH ARTC AGENT
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION

101 DOCK2RH ARTC AGENT
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION

094 DOCK2RH ARTC AGENT
40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR
ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.
LIGHT LONG CAR
TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION

094 DOCK2RH ARTC AGENT

ELIZABET NJ

- REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET NJ

- REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET NJ

- REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET NJ

- REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET NJ

- REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET NJ

- REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET NJ

- REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET NJ

- REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET NJ

- REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET NJ

- REFER TO TIMETABLE

ELIZABET NJ




40FT STACK
85 FT OR LONGER RAILCAR

ARTICULATED RAIL CAR.

LIGHT LONG CAR

TRAILING TONNAGE RESTRICTION - REFER TO TIMETABLE
EOT NS X76775 E 000 ELIZABET NJ NO WAYBILL

CONDUCTOR'S REPORT OF CARS PICKED UP AND/OR SWITCHED ON LINE OF ROAD:

CONDUCTOR NAME : TRAIN ID:

FROM FROM TO TO
TRACK LOCATION DATE/TIME NO CARS HEAD CAR REAR CAR TRACK LOCATION DATE/TIME

STANDING ORDER LIST OF CARS PICKED UP
REVISION REVISION
POS INIT NUMBER 1lst 2nd 3rd POS INIT NUMBER 1st 2nd 3rd

CONDUCTOR: THIS REPORT MUST BE TURNED IN AT END OF TRIP ALONG WITH WHEEL REPORT
NOTE: CARS ON WHEEL REPORT SET OUT ON LINE OF ROAD
MUST BE RECORDED ON APPROPRIATE LINE (S).

HAZARDOUS MATERIAL RADIO WAYBILL
NOTE: Print legibly

Ak Ak hhkrh kA hkkhkhkrhkhkrhkhkkxkhk*x*x*

* HAZARDOUS MATERIAL *

LR R I b S b I S b I S b I S b I S b I i 2 ]

1. Train Number




Number of Cars from Head End

(Update the position-in-train documents)

3. Car Initial & No.
4, 1/Car Load or Residue Last Contained (Circle One)
***% DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES ***

5. Number of Packages/Car
6. Proper Shipping Name
7. Technical Name ( )
8. Primary Hazard Class

Secondary Hazard Class
9. UN/NA Id. No.

10. Packing Group (PG) : 1 11 111 (Circle One)
11. Reportable Quantity (RQ) : ( )
*** ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ***

12. Poison/Toxic-Inhalation Hazard:
Zone A Zone B Zone C Zone D (Circle One)
13. Marine Pollutant ( )
14. DOT Special Permit Number (s):
15. Additional Information
16. ERAP Plan No.:
(Canadian Shipments Only)
17. ERAP Telephone No.: ( )
(Canadian Shipments Only)
18. Emergency Contact ( )
( )
Completed:
Date: / / Time: AM
MO DAY YR PM
END OF TRIP
TRAIN: OF -

ORIGIN STATION:

INTERMEDIATE STATION:

RUN MILES:

DEPARTURE TIME:

ENTERED FINAL TRACK:

ARRIVED YARD BOARD -

DATE:

FINAL STATION:

STOPPED FINAL TRACK:

TIME:

CARS HANDLED: MAX CARS:
ENGINES:
**COVERED SERVICE REPORTING**
PTO <---ON DUTY---> <---RELIEVED--->

HHHMM TRAIN LoC DATE TIME LOC DATE

TIME

<---RELEASE--->

LoC

DATE

TIME



01

02
03
**OTHER ACTIVITY REPORTING**
PTO ACTV MODE <---START---> <---END--->

HHHMM CD TRAN LOC DATE TIME LOC DATE TIME
o1
o2
03

MILEPOST HHMM CODE UNITS ADDITIONAL REMARKS




